505516947 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERESITA FRIANEZA-KULLBERG	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFECT LITHIUM CORP.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 11604, WEST GEORGIA STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 620-650	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 4N9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14854667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)751-4340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649903672

Email: patents@patentfsi.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT FILING SPECIALIST INC.

Address Line 1: 16 WELLINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16074.0006.DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. GUY
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Guy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment filed#page1.tif

PATENT 505516947 REEL: 049420 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, Terestia Frianeza-Kullberg (hereinafter "Assignor(s)") have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPLEXOMETRIC PRECURSOR FORMULATION METHODOLOGY FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION OF FINE AND ULTRAFINE POWDERS AND NANOPOWDERS FOR LITHIUM METAL OXIDES FOR BATTERY APPLICATIONS (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application is attached hereto for filing.

Whereas, Perfect Lithium Corp., (hereinafter "Assignee") a Canadian corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 11604, Suite 620-650, West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC V68-4N9, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee exclusive right, title and interest in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention in the United States or anywhere in the World.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the antire right, title and interest to any Letters Patent issuing on the invention to said Assignee to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Teresita Frianeza-Kullberg

Date

PATENT REEL: 049420 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 06/10/2019